comprehensive analysis of the whole-brain functional net-
work topology to identify differences in network metrics 
between typical and atypical participants and among males 
and females with varying weights.

Materials and methods

Participants and MR acquisition

The subjects of this study were four hundred and twenty-
one ( N = 421 ) healthy neonates aged between 31 and 45 
weeks of gestation. As a part of the Developing Human 
Connectome Project (dHCP), the third data release (2021), 
their MR images were scanned. They were 225 males and 
196 females, among which 363 neonates were typical and